Clier		8-27-2003
4	8/25/03 RECOI	
TO T	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATE.	02536450 nts or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Linfinity Microelectronics Inc.	Name: Microsemi CorpIntegrated Products Street Address: 2381 Morse Avenue City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	() Assignment () Merger	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
	() Security Agreement (X) Change of Name	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
	() Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	(X) Patent No.: 5,514,977 Issue Date: May 7, 1996
	es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in bove) 4/19/02	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
	Name: Sharon S. Ng KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: LINFIN.014C1	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Sharon S. Ng Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	
	53,383 Registration No.	Date OPR/F
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	OPR/FINANC
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
26/2003		ent Recordation Services nt and Trademark Office
FC:8021	/ P.O.	Box 1450 VA 22313-1450
SSN-2 08120	2466.DOC	

01

PATENT REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0413

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIEF SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELARARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTRIED CERTIFICATE OF "LINFINITY MICROELECTRONICS INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINFINITY MICROELECTRONICS INC." TO "MICROSEMI CORP.-INTEGRATED PRODUCTS", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETIENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2340481 BLOD

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

020251637

AUTHENTICATION: 1732388

DATE: 04-19-02

PATENT 頂 | | R庫EL: 014420 FRAME: 0414